HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Pers-T-PHC-2025-I-12 03 - 91

Dt Feb 25

ORDER NO. 547 of 25

In the interest of administration, the below mentioned police personnel are hereby transferred from and to the places as mentioned against each, with immediate effect:

S.No	Rank	Name	PID No.	From	То
1	PSI	Shivam Narang	ARP196318	Armed Zone	Jammu Zone (PC Jammu)
2	SGCT	Maqbool Ahmad	ARP096661	Armed Zone	JKAP 7 Sec BN
3	Const.	Ashwani Kumar	ARP167698	Armed Zone	Jammu Zone (District Jammu)
4	Foll.	Ashok Kumar	ARP025577	Armed Zone	SKPA Udhampur
5	Foll.	Showkat Hussain	ARP066556	Armed Zone	PHQ J&K

ii. Further, in the interest of administration, please read place of adjustment as "Security" instead of "Jammu Zone" in favour of SGCT Rohit Samotra PID No. EXJ119058 ordered in terms of PHQ order No. 3568 of 2024 dated 23-12-2024 figuring at Serial No. 94 of para-i.

- iii. Their lien and seniority shall remain intact with their parent Zones.
- iv. They shall be relieved forthwith.
- v. This has the approval of DGP J&K.

Sandeep Wazir

AIG-P For DG-P

CC

- 1. Director SKPA Udhampur
- 2. ADG Armed Police
- 3. IG Kashmir Zone
- 4. IG Jammu Zone
- 5. IG Security with the request that official mentioned at Para-ii may please be deployed with Prof. Gharu Ram Bhagat, MLA Suchetgarh UT J&K.
- 6. Commandant JKAP 7 Sec BN
- 7. Administrative Officer, PHQ, J&K Jammu
- 8. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ
- 9. OB/Master file

HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Pers-T-PHC-2025=1276 - 02

Dt | Feb 25

ORDER NO. 548 of 25

In the interest of administration, the below mentioned police personnel of Armed Zone are hereby detached to JKAP 6th BN from the places as mentioned against each, with immediate effect:

S.No	Rank	Name	PID No.	Places
1	ASI	Munshi Khan	ARP871559	PS Larnoo Anantnag
2	Const.	Zahid Saleem	ARP168760	PS Nageen Srinagar

- ii. Further, in the interest of administration, attachment order issued in favour of SGCT Pankaj Khajuria PID No. ARP075894 (JKAP 4 Sec BN) with Police Public School, Miran Sahab, Jammu vide PHQ order No. 3543 of 2024 dated 21-12-2024 is hereby cancelled abinitio.
- iii. They shall be relieved forthwith.

iv. This has the approval of DGP J&K.

Sandeep Wazir

AIG-P For DG-P

CC

- 1. ADG Armed Police with the request to provide the replacements in place of above mentioned police personnel.
- 2. IG Kashmir Zone
- 3. SSP Srinagar.
- 4. SSP Anantnag.
- 5. Commandant JKAP 6th BN (Poonch).
- 6. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ
- 7. OB/Master file

HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No:Pers-T-413-2023-1270-75

Dt | Feb 25

ORDER NO SY9 of 25

In the interest of administration, the following Police Personnel are hereby transferred from and to the places as shown against each for further duties with immediate effect:

S No	Rank/Name	PID No	From	To
The Contract of the Contract o	SI Bopinder Singh	EXK971979	K/Zone	Railway
2.	ASI Mohd Rafiq	EXK901908		
3.	SGCt Shahnawaz Ahmad	EXK012310	Account to the second s	
4.	SGCt (Tel) Mohd Yaseen			

ii, They shall be relieved forthwith.

iii, This has the DG-P's approval.

Sandeep Wa

cc

i.

ADG Armed Police

ii. IG Kashmir Zone

iii. IsG Crime/Railway

iv. Director Telecommunication

v. S.O Establishment /Portal/ DA Lower/ Data PHQ

vi. OB/Master file.